

City of Brookings

Brookings City & County Government Center, 520 Third Street Brookings, SD 57006 (605) 692-6281 phone (605) 692-6907 fax

Legislation Details (With Text)

Name:

File #: RES 20-031 Version: 1

Type:ResolutionStatus:PassedFile created:3/18/2020In control:City CouncilOn agenda:4/8/2020Final action:4/8/2020

Title: Action on Resolution 20-031, a Resolution Awarding Bids on Airport Hangar Taxilane Reconstruction

Project, AIP #3-46-0005-032-2020.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: , ,

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/8/2020	1	City Council	approved	Pass

Action on Resolution 20-031, a Resolution Awarding Bids on Airport Hangar Taxilane Reconstruction Project, AIP #3-46-0005-032-2020.

Summary:

The City held a bid letting on Tuesday, March 17, 2020 for the Airport Hangar Taxilane Reconstruction Project. The low bid from Bowes Construction, Inc. of \$242,433.00 was 17% lower than the Engineer's Estimate of \$293,102.50 and is within budget. Approval of the resolution will make tentative award of the Airport Hangar Taxilane Reconstruction Project No. AIP #3-46-0005-032-2020 to Bowes Construction, Inc. for the low bid price of \$242,433.00, contingent upon receipt and approval of a Good Faith DBE Effort and receipt of an FAA Grant Offer.

This resolution will authorize the City Manager to sign the FAA Grant Offer, Grant Agreement, and all other related documents for necessary paperwork for the Contract Documents.

Recommendation:

Staff recommends approval of the resolution as presented.

Attachments:

Memo Resolution Map